1: JOHN DANA HUBBARD COMPANY: 290 CONCORD ROAD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	Corrected June 17, 2009	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/29/2009 900135129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unefete USA Inc	FORMERLY Upstate	11/15/2001	ORPORATION: New York
	Biotechnology, Inc.	11/10/2001	COR ORATION: New TOTK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	The state of the s
Neme:	Millipore Corporation
Street Address:	290 Concord Road
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: Massachusetts

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78077086	BEADLYTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(978)715-1382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9787151265

Email:

patents@millipore.com

Correspondent Name:

John Dana Hubbard

Address Line 1:

290 Concord Road

Address Line 2:

Millipore Corporation

Address Line 4:

Billerica, MASSACHUSETTS 01821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEADLYTE-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Dana Hubbard
Signature:	/JDHUBBARD/
LITATIVE I	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0912

700410908

USFJun. 17. 2009 12:00PM 6Millipore Legalz:35 PM PAGE 5/007 FaNo. 0125vexP. 2

): JOHN DANA HUBBARD COMPANY: 290 CONCORD ROAD

Date:	05/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Upstate#page1.tif source=Name Change Upstate#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0913

): JOHN DANA HUBBARD COMPANY: 290 CONCORD ROAD

PAGE 6/007 FaNo. 0125verP. 3

10111200nn 570

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CT-07

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LIPSTATE BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Upstate Biotechnology, inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on December 5, 1984.
- The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of the 3.(a) corporation to Upstate USA, Inc.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article (1) is amended to read as follows; The name of the Corporation is Upstate USA, inc.
- 4. The amendment was authorized in the following manner: By written consent of the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK-02-10N CT CORP SYSTEM

REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0914

USFJun. 17. 2009 12:00PM **6**Millipore Legal**≥:35 PM**

PAGE

7/007

Falo. 0125vexP. 4

: JOHN DANA HUBBARD COMPANY: 290 CONCORD ROAD

MDn-58-5881 15:85

2.03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Company, as of the 15th day of November, 2001.

UPSTATE BIGTECHTOLOGY, INC.

By:

Name: Sharidan G. Snyder

Title: President

2